Applicants not selected in a Set-Aside category will be evaluated with other applications for the remaining 
available Tax Credits.   

Applications for large rehabilitation developments with a minimum of sixty (60) units in the Non-Profit or 
Rehabilitation Set-Asides will be limited to one million, eight hundred thousand dollars ($1,800,000) in first year 
credits. 

3.1 Non-Profit Set-Aside 
IRC §42(h)(5) requires that a minimum of ten percent (10%) of the annual credit ceiling be set-aside for 
qualified non-profit entities.  MHC will award credits under this set-aside to developments according to